Attorney Docket No. 10133101 Page 1 of 1

RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET
To the Honorable Commissione Please record the attached origi	er of Patents and Trademarks: nal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Chia-Chan HSU, Chun-Mu CHEN, Shan-Haw CHIOU  Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?  Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of name  Other:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Industrial Technology Research Institute Internal Address: Street Address: No. 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Road, Chutung City: Hsinchu State: Zip: 31040 Country: TW Additional names(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: 3/22/2012	
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application.</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s):</li> </ul>	ation, the execution date of the new application is:
13/463,790	
· ·	ached? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed.</li> <li>Name: Quintero Law Office, PC         Street Address: 615 Hampton Drive, Suite A202         City: Venice State: CA Zip: 90291     </li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41): \$40  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to credit card (Form PTO-2038 attached)  X Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.  8. Deposit account number: 502447  (Attach duplicate cover sheet if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Nelson A. Quintero, #52,143	May 8, 2012
Name of person signing Signa	ture Date
	r sheet, attachments, and documents: 2
Form PTO-1595 (modified) (10-02) Re	D466746NA(

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Chia Chan HSU, Chun Mu CHEN and Shain Haw CHIOO bereafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

THERMOELECTRIC MATERIAL, METHOD FOR FABRICATING THE SAME, AND THERMOELECTRIC MODULE EMPLOYING THE SAME

	Serial No.	
iled:	DELIMI MOT	
WHEREAS,  Sec. 4. Chung Hairing  ASSIGNEE, is desapplication and in a MOW, THER good and valuable.  Assignor bas/have and transfer unto the rights, trile and in improvements their transfer in the United States.	Inclustrial Pechniclegy Research Institute of No.  d. Chutung, Heinchu 3:040, Taiwan, K.O. C. hereinafter referred to the said invention ous of acquiring ASSICNOR'S interest in the said invention ous of acquiring ASSICNOR'S interest in the said invention ous of acquiring ASSICNOR'S interest in the said invention.  U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same.  FORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN. Be it known that provide and transferred, and by these presents does do sell, as indicastion, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assigned and transferred, and by these presents does do sell, as said Assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does do sell, as said Assigned, and in and to the said invention and application and all forest in and to the said invention and application and all it and in and to the said invention and application and all it and in and to the said invention and enjoyed by said Assigned States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assigned States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assigned.	and.  For grow, seign when the concess on the concess of the concess on the conce
Assignment and many be granted to substitution, conve	reon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole of increasing, prolongation or extension thereof.  The agrees/agree that he/she/they wiff, without charge to the agrees/agree that he/she/they wiff.	said
application and/or papers includitig of assignment and	spinner's expense, cooperate with Assigner and deliver all such in placetions, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such in placetions for Letters Batent and for the reissue thereof, and instrumined thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assigner lawfull ansfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assigner lawfull ansfer thereof. And will perform such other acts as Assigner, and maintain Letters Patent for said anyention and improvement, and	Vent V
application and/or papers including of assignment and	spinner's expense, cooperate with Assigner and deliver all such in placetions, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such in placetions for Letters Batent and for the reissue thereof, and instrumined thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assigner lawfull ansfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assigner lawfull ansfer thereof. And will perform such other acts as Assigner, and maintain Letters Patent for said anyention and improvement, and	Vent V
application and/or papers, including of assignment and request, to obtain fifle thereto in said	spignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee and deliver oil such a spiglications execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver oil such applications for Letiers Patent and for the reissue thereof, and most applications for Letiers Patent and other acts as Assignee lawfull ensier thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfull ensier thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfull engineer. Consignee's successors and assigns as Series of Assignee's successors and assigns.  Settence, or Assignee's successors and assigns.	Vent desvest
application and/or papers, including of assignment and request, to obtain fifle thereto in said	spignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee's and deliver all such applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such applications for Letiers Patent and for the reissue thereof, and ansimple thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfull ansier thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfull ansier thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfull ansier thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee and maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and saidness or Assignee's successors and assigns.  Assignee's execute, we have a signed bis/her/their name(s) in the first inventor: Chia-Chan HSU	Vent desvest
application and/or papers, including of assignment and request, to obtain fitle thereto in sac- IN TESTIN date(s) indicated Full name of sole	spignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee's and deliver all such applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such applications for Letiers Patent and for the reissue thereof, and ansimple thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfull ansier thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfull ansier thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfull ansier thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee and maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and saidness or Assignee's successors and assigns.  Assignee's execute, we have a signed bis/her/their name(s) in the first inventor: Chia-Chan HSU	Vent V
application and/or papers, including of assignment and request, to obtain fitle thereto in said IN TESTIM date(s) indicated.  Full name of sole Inventor's signature.	ipplications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such ipplications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and ansimplications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assigned lawfull ansier thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assigned lawfull maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and institute or Assigned's successors and assigns.  Assigned, or Assigned's successors and assigns.  Wherefor, Assignor has have signed his/her/their name(s).  That inventor: Chia-Chan HSU.  Date:  Date:	y may to vest
application and/or papers, including of assignment and request, to obtain fitle thereto in said IN TESTIM date(s) indicated.  Full name of sole Inventor's signature.	pipilications execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver fill such applications for Letiers Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instrumiser thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assigned lawfull ansfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assigned lawfull maintain Letters Patent for said invention and miprovenient, and maintain Letters Patent for said invention and miprovenient, and satigned, or Assigned's successors and assigns.  WHEREOF, Assigned has have signed his her/their hame(s) Date:  Date:  Date:  Date:	ÿ may lo vest
pupilication and/or pupiers, including of assignment and request, to obtain fifle thereto in said IN TESTIN date(s) indicated.  Full name of sole Inventor's signature in the signature of sole inventor's signature of sole inventor's signature.	philosticus execute, verify acknowledge and deliver all such applications for Letters Patent and for the reasons thereof, and another acts as Assigned lawful ansier thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assigned lawful ansier thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assigned lawful ansier thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assigned lawful ansier of maintain Letters Patent for said avention and improvement, and assigned or Assigned's successors and assigned his/her/their name(s) and Whitehoff, Assignor has/have signed his/her/their name(s).  That inventor: Chia-Chan HSU  Date:    Date:   20/2/03//22	ÿ may lo vest
pupilication and/or pupiers, including of assignment and request, to obtain fifle thereto in said IN TESTIN date(s) indicated.  Full name of sole Inventor's signature in the signature of sole inventor's signature of sole inventor's signature.	isipase's expense cooperate with Assignee and deliver all such applications execute, verify acknowledge and deliver all such applications for Letters Patent and for the reasons thereof, and another acts as Assignee lawfull ansier thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfull maintain Letters Patent for said avention and miproventent, and inaintain Letters Patent for said avention and miproventent, and essignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.  WHEREOF, Assignee's successors and assigns.  That inventor: Chia-Chan HSU  Date:  Date:  Date:  Letters Patent for such assigned bis/her/their name(s)  Date:  Dat	ÿ may lo vest

PATENT REEL: 028177 FRAME: 0875

**RECORDED: 05/08/2012**